
LENTEN/ EASTER SCHEDULE 2024 
Hours for traditional weekday & weekend masses will stay the same 

The Divine Mercy Chaplet will be recited at every weekend Mass at SJB  

During lent at 3:45 pm on Saturdays and 9:45 Am on Sundays 

  St. John the Baptist Holy Rosary 
Wednesday, February 14 Ash Wednesday Mass 

Confessions 

5:30 pm 8:30 am & 7:00 pm 

7:30 am 

Friday, February 16 Adoration/Confession 

Stations of the Cross 

6:00 pm 

7:00 pm 

 

6:00 pm 

Saturday, February 17 Mass/Adoration/Confession  9:00 am 

Wednesday, February 21 Confession  7:30 am 

Friday, February 23 Adoration/Confession 

Stations of the Cross 

6:00 pm 

7:00 pm 

 

6:00 pm 

Saturday, February 24 Mass/Adoration/Confession  9:00 am 

Wednesday, February 28 Confession  7:30 am 

Friday, March 1 Adoration/Confession 

Stations of the Cross 

6:00 pm 

7:00 pm 

 

6:00 pm 

Saturday, March 2 Mass/Adoration/Confession  9:00 am 

Wednesday, March 6 Confession  7:30 am 

Friday, March 8 Adoration/Confession 

Stations of the Cross 

6:00 pm 

7:00 pm 

 

6:00 pm 

Saturday, March 9 Mass/Adoration/Confession  9:00 am 

Wednesday, March 13 Confession  7:30 am 

Friday, March 15 Adoration/Confession 

Stations of the Cross 

6:00 pm 

7:00 pm 

 

6:00 pm 

Saturday, March 16 Mass/Adoration/Confession  9:00 am 

Wednesday, March 20 Confession  7:30 am 

Friday, March 22 Adoration/Confession 

Stations of the Cross 

6:00 pm 

7:00 pm 

 

6:00 pm 

Saturday, March 23 Mass/ Adoration/Confession  9:00 am 

Wednesday, March 27 Confession  7:30 am 

Thursday, March 28  
(no morning Mass - SJB) 

HOLY THURSDAY SVC.   
7:00 pm  

Friday, March 29 

(no morning Mass - HR) 
Stations of the Cross noon 6:00 pm 

GOOD FRIDAY SVC. 7:00 pm 3:00 pm 

Saturday, March 30 HOLY SATURDAY 

(no 4 PM Mass) 

7:30 pm  

Sunday, March 31 EASTER SUNDAY 10:00 am 8:30 & 11:30 am  

 


